------------
   Net cash used in financing activities   (2,484,603)
   ------------

Increase in cash and cash equivalents   418,116

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period   161,791
   ------------
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period   $   579,907
   ============

   page 4
   23

   ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET - UNAUDITED
   AT JUNE 30, 2001
   (In thousands)

   Atmos Energy   LGS   Pro Forma
   Corporation   Division   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ----------

ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment   $1,635,803   $  336,045   $  129,720(1)   $2,101,568
   Less accum. depreciation and amortization   634,075   153,119   --   787,194
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Net property, plant and equipment   1,001,728   182,926   129,720   1,314,374
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   424,483   580   (365,580)(2), (3)   59,483
   Accounts receivable, net   117,928   23,030   140,958
   Inventories of supplies and merchandise   10,490   755   11,245
   Gas inventory   52,327   11,629   63,956
   Gas contracts   --   --   11,699(7)   11,699
   Prepayments   73,912   16   --   73,928
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Edgar Filing: ATMOS ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

20

   Total current assets   679,140   36,010   (353,881)   361,269
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Deferred charges and other assets   191,937   3,554   49,537(4)   245,028
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   TOTAL ASSETS   $1,872,805   $  222,490   $ (174,624)   $1,920,671
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Shareholders' equity
   Common stock   $   202   $   --   $   202
   Additional paid-in capital   485,872   --   485,872
   Retained earnings   114,486   --   114,486
   Accumulated other comprehensive income   44   --   44

[…]

Taxes payable   8,101

Edgar Filing: ATMOS ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

21

Deferred income taxes   32,897
   --------
   $ 41,039
   ========

(3)  Reduce cash balance for $365 million purchase price.

(4)  Record excess purchase price over fair market value of assets acquired.

(5)  Eliminate parent funding balance.

(6)  Accrue severance costs for those employees included in the plan of
   termination.

(7)  Revalue physical gas contracts to fair market value at June 30, 2001

   F-2

   25

   ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME - UNAUDITED
   FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Atmos Energy   LGS   Pro Forma
   Corporation   Division   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ----------

Operating revenues   $  850,152   $  186,175   $   --   $1,036,327
Purchased gas cost   524,446   112,635   --   637,081
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Gross profit   325,706   73,540   --   399,246
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Operating expenses
   Operation and maintenance   147,897   34,983   --   182,880
   Depreciation and amortization   63,855   12,263   4,489(1)   80,607
   Taxes, other than income   28,638   7,947   --   36,585
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total operating expenses   240,390   55,193   4,489   300,072
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Operating income (loss)   85,316   18,347   (4,489)   99,174

Miscellaneous income   14,744   4,288   --   19,032
Interest expense (income), net   43,823   883   25,813(2)   70,519
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Income (loss) before taxes   56,237   21,752   (30,302)   47,687

Income tax provision (benefit)   20,319   9,604   (11,212)(3)   18,711
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

   Net income (loss)   $   35,918   $   12,148   $  (19,090)   $   28,976
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

Basic net income per share   $   1.14   $   0.92
   ==========   ==========

Edgar Filing: ATMOS ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

22

Diluted net income per share   $   1.14   $   0.92
   ==========   ==========

Weighted average shares outstanding:
   Basic   31,461   31,461

[…]

==========   ==========

   Diluted   31,594   31,594
   ==========   ==========

Pro Forma Adjustments:

(1)  Increase in depreciation expense due to valuation of assets at fair market
   value.

(2)  Increase interest expense to include interest on $350 million debt issue at
   7 3/8 percent.

(3)  Income tax effect of pro forma adjustments at statutory rates.

   F-3
   26

   ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME - UNAUDITED
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2001
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Atmos Energy   LGS   Pro Forma
   Corporation   Division   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Operating revenues   $ 1,282,163   $   306,212   $   --   $ 1,588,375
Purchased gas cost   972,612   271,766   --   1,244,378
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Gross profit   309,551   34,446   --   343,997
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Gas trading margin of Woodward Marketing, LLC   (3,195)   --   --   (3,195)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Operating expenses
   Operation and maintenance   102,140   31,658   --   133,798
   Depreciation and amortization   47,815   9,527   3,367(1)   60,709
   Taxes, other than income   30,395   6,211   --   36,606
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total operating expenses   180,350   47,396   3,367   231,113
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Operating income (loss)   126,006   (12,950)   (3,367)   109,689

Miscellaneous income   6,636   --   --   6,636
Interest expense (income), net   31,295   (128)   19,360(2)   50,527
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Income (loss) before taxes   101,347   (12,822)   (22,727)   65,798

Edgar Filing: ATMOS ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

23

Income tax provision (benefit)   37,701   (5,513)   (8,409)(3)   23,779
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Net income (loss)   $   63,646   $   (7,309)   $   (14,318)   $   42,019
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Basic net income per share   $   1.71   $   1.13
   ===========   ===========

Diluted net income per share   $   1.70   $   1.12
   ===========   ===========

Weighted average shares outstanding: